Safe, Happy, Learning Class survey:

	Class
	Safe in class
	Happy in class
	Safe in Playground
	Happy in Playground

	Skylarks
	54%
	54%
	62%
	62#5

	Puffins
	63%
	60%
	55%
	66%

	Starlings
	90%
	90%
	77%
	77%

	Swallows
	55%
	52%
	26%
	48%

	Ravens
	70%
	62%
	64%
	72%

	Falcons
	35%
	57%
	57%
	100%

	
	
	
	
	




How can we make the school feel safer and happier?  Class ideas:
Y2 – If everyone had more teacher help and the children were calmer.
Y3 – More adults in the playground and less noisy.
Y4 – More shade in the playground and less rough games.
Y5 -  More football time, a football referee and more football tournaments.
[bookmark: _GoBack]Y6 – Library for reset time and higher fences so we lose less balls – a fence around the football pitch. 
